3-Axis Subsystems
for Laser Beam Deflection
AXIALSCAN-12
This manual has been compiled by RAYLASE for its customers and employees.
RAYLASE reserves the right to change the product described in this manual and the
information contained therein without prior notice.
The software included in the product and this manual itself are protected by copyright. All
rights are reserved. Duplication of this manual in whole or in part, particularly by

3.2 Rating plate code
The following type designation is used in the data sheets in the appendix:
┌ Type designation
│ AS...AXIALSCAN
│
│  ┌ Beam input aperture (mm)
│  │
│  │  Coating
│  │  │
│  │  │  ┌ Field size (mm x mm)
│  │  │  │
│  │  │  │     ┌ Interface
│  │  │  │     │ D2...Digital interface
│  │  │  │     │
│  │  │  │     │   ┌ Additional or customer no.
└  └  └  └     └   └
XX XX XX [XXX] XX /X
The subsystem is equipped with rating plates. Refer to the following sections to identify the
modules.
10 RAYLASE AXIALSCAN-12 MN057 / v1.0.1
Functional description Chapter 4
4 FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
4.1 Subsystem
The subsystem can be used to deflect a laser beam in X, Y and Z directions. This results in a
three-dimensional plane, within which a laser can be directed at any position. This area is
known as the "operating area" and is shown in fig. 3. Deflection is performed by two mirrors,
each of which is moved by a galvanometer scanner.
The focusing of the laser is done by the built-in linear translator. This allows almost three-
dimensional operations to be performed. For example, this is useful for deep processing of
materials.
The size of the operation area is set by RAYLASE and can not be changed in the field
because of the systems dust sensitivity.
4.2 Functional principle
1   Subsystem cpl.
2   Beam input
3   Lens with linear movement
4   Focusing lens (or 2x, depending on model)
5   Beam output
6   Galvanometer scanner with mirror
7   Operating area
8 Power supply of subsystem
9 Digital interface of deflection unit
10 Status LEDs
Fig. 3
Functional de-
scription
 MN057 / v1.0.1 RAYLASE AXIALSCAN-12 11
Chapter 4 Functional description
4.3  Interfaces of the subsystem
4.3.1 Digital Interface
The linear translator is connected to a RAYLASE control card using the 25-pin D-SUB
connector. All signals are compatible with RAYLASE's extended function XY2-100 standard.
 PIN Signal PIN Signal
25 PIN D-SUB
1 I -SENDCLOCK 14 I +SENDCLOCK
2 I -SYNC 15 I +SYNC
3 I -X  CHANNEL 16 I +X CHANNEL
4 I -Y  CHANNEL 17 I +Y CHANNEL
5 I -Z  CHANNEL 18 I +Z CHANNEL
6 O -HEAD-STATUS 19 O +HEAD-STATUS
7  nc 20  nc
8  nc 21  nc
9  nc 22  nc
10  nc 23  GND
11  GND 24  GND
12  nc 25  nc
13  nc  ---  ---
I = Diff. Input, nc = not connected, O = Diff. Output
Specifications
Diff. Input-, Diff. Input+ - Diff. Output-, Diff. Output+